Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Leadless 0603 (1608) chip
■ High speed switching
CD0603-S01575 Switching Chip Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA

TerutarepmeTegarotS STG -55 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
How to Order
CD 0603  S  015  75
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
• 0603
Model
S = High-speed Switching
Average Forward Current (Io) Code
015 = 150 mA
(Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
75 = 75 V
Model CD0603-S01575 is obsolete and
   not recommended for new designs.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
OBSOLETE
CD0603-S01575 Switching Chip Diode
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifi cations
Case .......................................................0603 (1608) Molded plastic
Terminals ..................... Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity.....................................................Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ........................................................................Any
Dimensions
A 1.8 - 2.6
(0.075 - 0.102)
B 0.8
(0.031)
C 0.5 - 0.9
(0.020 - 0.035)
D 0.8 - 1.0
(0.031 - 0.039)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
1.55 ± 0.1
(0.061 ± .004)
0.65 ± 0.1
(0.026 ± .004)
0.80  ± 0.1
(0.031 ± .004)
0.35 ± 0.1
(0.14 ± .004)
A
C